Fred Dominguez Memorial Scholarship

Award Details:

- Total Scholarship Amount: \$500.00
- Distribution:
 - \$250.00 for a girl sheep exhibitor.
 - \$250.00 for a boy sheep exhibitor.

Eligibility Criteria:

- **Exhibitor Status**: Applicants must be exhibitors in the sheep barn at the Kern County Fair during the year of the award.
- **Membership**: Applicants must be members in good standing of the Livestock Department.
- Academic Standing: Applicants must be high school seniors or higher.

Application Submission:

- **Deadline**: Applications must be submitted by noon, September 17, 2024.
- **Submission Location**: Kern County Fair Administration Office, 1142 South P Street, Bakersfield, CA 93307.
- Required Documents:
 - Completed application form.
 - Letter of recommendation from an adult (not a parent).
 - Transcript from the last full year, semester, or quarter.
- Labeling: The envelope should be labeled "Fred Dominguez Memorial Scholarship".

Judging Criteria:

- Scholastic Ability: 30%
- Agricultural Involvement: 40%
- **Community Involvement**: 30%

Judging Process:

• The Scholarship Judging Committee, composed of members of the Manual Alderete Family, will review applications and select the winners. Their decisions are final.

Announcement of Winners:

• Scholarship recipients will be announced during the Livestock Parade of Champions on September 22, 2024.

Fred Dominguez Memorial Scholarship

Sponsored by The Manual Alderete Family

Name:			
Home Address:			
City:	State:	Zip Code:	
Birthdate:	Phone:		
Graduation Date:	School:		
Email Address:			

Accomplishments:

Variety and type of agricultural activities, including projects, awards, recognitions and offices held.

Career Goals:

Please go into detail about what made you choose these goals.

Fred Dominguez Memorial Scholarship

Sponsored by The Manual Alderete Family

Community Service:

Services performed outside of school.

List of Projects Relating to the Fair:

I have read and hereby accept the conditions, rules and regulations and the decision of the judges as final.